UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2102617469 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/26/2021 02:13 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Reccrding Requested By,

And After Recording, Return To:

WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

MAC: R4057-01R

7711 Plantation Road, 15t Flaor

Roanoke, Virginia 24019

Aftn; Loan Documentation

Prepared by. Jackie Besase

PO § b I N I e e

ce WR90%980 L
Address of Piemises: 1960 Old Willow Road, Northbrook, lllinois 60062
Permanent Incex Mumber(s): 04-22-300-007-0000

FIRST MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

THIS MODIFICATION (*is "Modification") is entered into as of December 18, 2020, by and
between PASS-A-GRILLE REALFr COMPANY, a North Carolina corporation ("Mortgagor™}, and WELLS
FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Mortgagee").

RECITALS

This Modification is entered into upon {n¢: basis of the following facts and understandings of the
parties:

A, This Modification pertains to that certain Morigage and Assignment of Rents and Leases
dated as of September 27, 2019, executed by Mortgagor-ta Miartgagee, and recorded on October 2, 2019
as Document No. 1927506185 of the office of the Register of DZads of Cook County, lllinois ("Martgage"),
with respect to the real property described on Exhibit A attached bzreto and incorporated herein by this
reference.

B.  The obligations secured by the Mortgage have been modifiied. and Mortgagor and
Mortgagee have agreed to madify the Mortgage to accurately reflect the culigations secured thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Mortgage is hereby modified to reflect as obligations secured thereby ard included in
the definition of Secured Obligations therein, in addition to any other Secured Obligations'deinad therein
or arising thereunder, the payment to Morigagee of all indebtedness and performance of all Okiigations
evidenced by and arising under that certain promissory note dated as of December 18, 2020, cx<cuted by
PASS-A-GRILLE REALTY COMPANY and payable to Mortgagee or its order on or before Decetiiber 31,
2021, in the principal amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) (which promissory
note reprasents the refinancing of that certain promissory note dated as of September 27, 2019, and
secured by the Mortgage), together with interest thereen, and any such indebtedness or other obligations
incurred under or in connection with the credit accommodation evidenced by said promissory note, even if
not specifically referenced therein.

2. The real property and the whoie thereof described in the Mortgage shall remain subject to
the lien, charge ar encumbrance of the Mortgage and nothing herein contained or done pursuant hereto
shall affect or be construed to affect the liens, charges or encumbrances of the Mortgage, or the priority
thereof over other liens, charges ¢r encumbrances, or to release or affect the liability of any party or

G:INY #55098\PASS-A-GRILLE REALTY COMPANY, -1-
ET AL 269480808520201118018 JBesase (1st) C-
S520M_IL.DOC (Rev. 02/19)



A " 2102617469 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

parties who may now or hereafter be liable under or on account of said promissory notes and/or the
Mortgage.

3. Allterms and conditions of the Mortgage not expressly modified herein remain in full force
and effect, without waiver or amendment. This Modification and the Mortgage shall be read together, as
one document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Modification to be executed as of the
day and year first above written.

MORTGAGEE: MORTGAGOR:

WELLS FARCO BANK,

NATIONAL AZEOCIATION /é_ PASSX{:\GRILLE REALTY COMPANY

By: % } QB*\L& SO ‘5‘;
JOHM E. FOOTE, | ’ JoSERH A MAIDA. TREASURER
VICE PRESIDENT { JREASURER

By: . i / f
CAROL A.- K|JEK,

VICE PRESIDENT, SECRETARY

MORTGAGEE:
STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) / ey

T 0 158 lonwdiGd 18- iF pose
COUNTY OF “ietvy g‘\c;.,_ (% )

s - ‘
Onthisthe . day of Lo weecs” 203 bafore me, v U] el VA , the
undersigned officer, personally a,gjpeared Yy E, TR m\%a who acknowledged
himselffherself to be the Vo Yeasivion ) ofly = ";m\&i,, »Mpel 355,402, @ COrporation,

and that he/she, as such Wiy Preosicloni belng autRorized 500 do, executed the
foregoing instrument for thegumeses therein contairied, by signing the name of the corporation by
himsefffherseif as Uiy ¥ taoal chony

In witness whereof | hereunto set my hand. ‘“7!

ag gna FE“’(
Title

My Commission Expires

SEAL

BRYAMN STEVEN MITCHELL
Natary Public, Stats of Connecticut
D #171058
My Commission Expires Feb 28 2021 |

GNY #55098\PASS-A-GRILLE REALTY COMPANY, ~2-
ET AL 2694808085\20201118018 JBesase (1st) C-
520M_IL.DOC (Rev. 02/1%)



2102617469 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MORTGAGOR:
STATE OF CCEECHCUT ; s DA™ S aveh V-9 dodo
COUNTY OF 4yl )

IS
On this the | "; day of E){f;}mvg_y 205k, before me, ﬁJY\’\“,AG\“\ﬂ\ *C AR . the
undersigned officer, personallyjappeared (i oy J// { t s, . who aCknOWlE!dQBd
himselffherself to be the ¥icu Premiedepiy s TG of Prgn A + B Javid. . @ Corporation,
and that he/she, as such Y i o Deanidigtt "o ’ belng authorlzed soto do executed the

foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by
himselfiherself as Yiro e dont e wiony

In witness wheraofi Hereunto set my hand. / ﬂ/.-

Nolary Signature )
Tille of Officer e

M SEAL
My C mrmsslonExpimﬁj~~w~---~"~j-*- e
T Notary Public, State of Con nu.tlcut
1D #171088
l My Commission Expires Feb 28, 2021 |
STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) 5 15T 0D
1SS 4% Ao ch ¥ 181G
COUNTY OF T Sichel )
On this the IQ} day of D Ty . 202/, before me,_“-gu‘f.sﬁ T\\Jff [TAR) , the
undersigned officer, perscnally appeared br,uar)h . ?‘ﬁ"m k. ., Who acknawledged
himselffherself to be the .~ by e A of Ve A fa ‘v‘= ‘ nyy |, 8@ corporation,
and that hefshe, as such 1ty v , being authoiized.so to Q, executed the

foregoing instrument /or the purposes therein contained, by signing the natie:nf the corporation by
himself/herself as _~ tdciein u\f .

In witness whereof | hereunto set my hand. ~ /

Netary Sidnature ”
Tiu%ff fficar,.-~

e SEAL
My Commission Expires

i BRYAN STEVE!N MITCHELL !
Notary Pubiic, Stete of Connecticult
0 #171053 |

My Commission Expires Fsb 28, 2021

G:ANY #55098\PASS-A-GRILLE REALTY COMPANY, -3-
ET AL 269480808520201118018 JBesase (1st) C-
520M_IL.DOC (Rev. 02/19)



2102617469 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
T0
MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

Exhibit A to Modification of Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Leases executed by PASS-A-
GRILLE REALTY COMPANY, as Mortgagor, to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Mortgagee, dated as of December 18, 2020,

Street Addrcas of Subject Property: 1960 Old Willow Road, Northbrook, Illinois 60062,
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 04-22-300-007-0000.

Description of Property

THE EAST 264 FEET OF aE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER OF THE NORTH
WEST QUARTER OF THE SCJTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

G:NY #55098\PASS-A-GRILLE REALTY COMPANY, -4
ET AL 2694808085\20201118018 JBesase (1st) C-
520M_IL.DOC (Rev. 02/19)



